5.  The business of the company shall be carried out at such place or places in the whole 
of Pakistan or elsewhere as the directors may deem proper or advisable from time to 
time. 

CAPITAL 

6. The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs.150,000,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred Fifty Million only) divided into 150,000 ordinary shares of Rs. 1000 
(Rupees One Thousand only ) each with powers to increase, reduce, consolidate, sub-
divide or otherwise re-organize the Share Capital of the Company. 

7.  The shares shall be under the control of the Board of Directors who may allot or